
From 

CHETANA COLLEGE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION 

Ref. No. JICCSE (B)) B.G. SECIDD)086 

The Principal 

(Recognised By : SSEPD Department Govt. of Odisha, 
Rehabilitation Council of India & Affiliated to Utkal University) 
D.Ed. Spl. Edn. (DD), B.Ed. Spl. Edn. (1D), M.Ed.Spl. Edn. (D) 

To 

JI Chetana College of Special Education Bhubaneswar 

JEWELS INTERNATIONAL 

All Selected Candidates of 1 Phase Admission (List Attached) 

Sub: Admission into B.Ed.Special Education (|D) 2023-2025. 
Dear Candidate, 
T am happy to inform you that, you are selected for admission into B.Ed. Spl. Edn. (ID) 2023-25. You are required to take admission on dt. 02/08/2023 during office hours and bring the following documents and Admission Fee Rs. 1,15,460.00(One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of "Jewels International Chetana College of Special Education" payable at Bhubaneswar. Or NEFT/ RTGS the amount to be deposited in the college account No. 24282010002046, BHU BSE Branch, Canara Bank Bhubaneswar. IFSC Code: CNRBO002887. 

If you do not take admission on date 02/08/2023, by 5 P.M. then your candidature will be cancelled and seat will be passed to the next candidate in the waiting list. 

Requirements at the time of Admission 
1. All Original Certificates and Mark sheets (10", +2, +3) 
2. Original College Leaving Certificate 
3. Migration Certificate in case of other than Utkal University or Undertaking 
4. Registration Slip in case of Utkal University or Undertaking 
5. Admission Fee Rs. 1, 15,460.00(One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) in shape of Demand DraftUNEFT/RTGS Details 
6. Hostel Admission Fee Rs. 6,000.00 (Six Thousand Only) for 1 year 7. Four Color Passport size photographs 
8. Rs. 700.00 for Uniform 

9. Original Certificate of OBC/SEBC/SCIST/PH 

With best regards, 

Yours sincerely, 223 

(Principal)" 

Date: 24/07/2023 

For Further Details Contact with Dr. B.Mahapatra 9437126187 in office hour 

Established by: Jewels International, Regd. No.23167/36of 2010-11 (issued against Regd. No. 11634/480 of 1977-78) 
(S.R. Act. 1860), AV3, Institutional Area, PO-IMMT Campus, Near Hotel Swosti Premium, Bhubaneswar-751013 

Phone No. :+91(674) 2300649, Cell:9348777612 
E-mail: chetanacollege@yahoo.co.in, Website: https://www.chetana-jewelsinternational.org 
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Appl. No. Roll No. Name of the Candidate 

Web020/23 
020/23 

018/23 
017/23 

Web017I23 
023/23 

024/23 
010/23 
013/23 
011/23 

Web009/23 

Web023/I23 B037/23 

Web012/23 
014/23 

Web010/23 
Web018I23 
007/23 

Web022/23 
022/23 

Web001/23 

Appl. No. 

019/23 

006/23 

Appl. No. 

021/23 

B033/23 SATYABRATA PANDA 

012/23 

B046/23PALLISHREE PRIYADARSHINI NAYAK 
B044/23 SUDEEP KUMAR NAYAK 

Web029I23 

B050/23 
B027/23 
B052/23 

B053/23 
B022/23 
B014/23 

Web006/23 BO06/23 

Web004/23 B004/23 

05. Web013/23 B021/23 

B023/23 
BO09/23 

Roll No. 

BO18/23JYOTIRANJAN BEHERA 

B045/23 

BO28/23 ANIRUDH SAH00 
B010/23 IPSITA ROUT 

BO17/23 

ADYASHAPRIYADARSHINEE SAHOO 
SUCHITRA SWAIN 

BO31/23| HARAPRIYA JENA 

BIDESHA PANDA 

BO39/23MANAMAYEE MAHISMITA SAHOO 

Roll No. 

Web027I23 B042/23 

Web021/23 B035/23 

SUNITA SARANGI 

B036/23 DIBYAJYOTI ROUT 

B048/23 

BIJAYANI SAMAL 

BO51/23SWATISHREE PRADHAN 

SONALI MAHARANA 

BO01/23 PRIYADARSHANI MOHAPATRA 

B025/23 

SNEHALATA PRADHAN 

B047/23 

LAXMIPRIYA MAHARANA 
ABHILIPSA SAMAL 

SC 
Name of the Candidate 

PRIYADARSINI BEHERA 

ANUPAMA BEHERA 

PRANGYAPRIYA MAJHI 

DIPTIMAYEE DAS 

MAMATA MANDAL 

ST 
Name of the Candidate 

DULESWARI KUMURA 

PREETI MANJARI BARIHA 

Date: 24/O7/2023 
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