

# JEWELS INTERNATIONAL CHETANA COLLEGE OF SPECIAL EDUCATION

(Recognised By: SSEPD Department Govt. of Odisha, Rehabilitation Council of India & Affiliated to Utkal University) D.Ed. Spl. Edn. (IDD), B.Ed. Spl. Edn. (ID), M.Ed.Spl. Edn. (ID)

Date: 24/07/2023

Ref. No. JICCSE (B)/ B. Gd. SECIDO/086

From
The Principal
JI Chetana College of Special Education
Bhubaneswar

To

All Selected Candidates of 1st Phase Admission (List Attached)

Sub: Admission into B.Ed.Special Education (ID) 2023-2025.

Dear Candidate,

I am happy to inform you that, you are selected for admission into B.Ed. Spl. Edn. (ID) 2023-25. You are required to take admission on dt. 02/08/2023 during office hours and bring the following documents and Admission Fee Rs. 1,15,460.00(One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) in shape of Demand Draft in favour of "Jewels International Chetana College of Special Education" payable at Bhubaneswar. Or NEFT/ RTGS the amount to be deposited in the college account No. 24282010002046, BHU BSE Branch, Canara Bank Bhubaneswar. IFSC Code: CNRB0002887.

If you do not take admission on date 02/08/2023, by 5 P.M. then your candidature will be cancelled and seat will be passed to the next candidate in the waiting list.

## Requirements at the time of Admission

- 1. All Original Certificates and Mark sheets (10<sup>th</sup>, +2, +3)
- 2. Original College Leaving Certificate
- 3. Migration Certificate in case of other than Utkal University or Undertaking
- 4. Registration Slip in case of Utkal University or Undertaking
- 5. Admission Fee Rs. 1, 15,460.00(One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Rupees Only) in shape of Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS Details
- 6. Hostel Admission Fee Rs. 6,000.00 (Six Thousand Only) for 1st year
- 7. Four Color Passport size photographs
- 8. Rs. 700.00 for Uniform
- 9. Original Certificate of OBC/SEBC/SC/ST/PH

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Principal)

For Further Details Contact with Dr. B.Mahapatra 9437126187 in office hour

E-mail: chetanacollege@yahoo.co.in, Website: https://www.chetana-jewelsinternational.org

Date: 24/07/2023

## JI Chetana College of Special Education, Bhubaneswar List of Selected Candidates called for Admission into B.Ed.S.E. (ID) 2023-2025

SI. No.	Appl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Rank
01.	Web020/23	B033/23	SATYABRATA PANDA	1
02.	020/23	B046/23	PALLISHREE PRIYADARSHINI NAYAK	2
03.	018/23	B044/23	SUDEEP KUMAR NAYAK	3
04.	017/23	B050/23	ADYASHAPRIYADARSHINEE SAHOO	4
05.	Web017/23	B027/23	SUCHITRA SWAIN	5
06.	023/23	B052/23	BIDESHA PANDA	6
07.	Web023/23	B037/23	SUNITA SARANGI	7
08.	024/23	B053/23	BIJAYANI SAMAL	8
09.	010/23	B022/23	SONALI MAHARANA	9
10.	013/23	B014/23	SNEHALATA PRADHAN	10
11.	011/23	B023/23	LAXMIPRIYA MAHARANA	11
12.	Web009/23	B009/23	ABHILIPSA SAMAL	12
13.	Web012/23	B018/23	JYOTIRANJAN BEHERA	13
14.	014/23	B028/23	ANIRUDH SAHOO	14
15.	Web010/23	B010/23	IPSITA ROUT	15
16.	Web018/23	B031/23	HARAPRIYA JENA	16
17.	007/23	B039/23	MANAMAYEE MAHISMITA SAHOO	17
18.	Web022/23	B036/23	DIBYAJYOTI ROUT	18
19.	022/23	B051/23	SWATISHREE PRADHAN	19
20.	Web001/23	B001/23	PRIYADARSHANI MOHAPATRA	20

#### SC

SI No.	Appl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Rank
01.	019/23	B045/23	PRIYADARSINI BEHERA	1
02.	006/23	B017/23	ANUPAMA BEHERA	2
03.	Web006/23	B006/23	PRANGYAPRIYA MAJHI	3
04.	Web004/23	B004/23	DIPTIMAYEE DAS	4
05.	Web013/23	B021/23	MAMATA MANDAL	5

### ST

SI No.	Appl. No.	Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Rank
01.	021/23	B048/23	DULESWARI KUMURA	1
02.	Web027/23	B042/23	PREETI MANJARI BARIHA	2
03.	Web021/23	B035/23	AHALYA DHARUA	3
04.	012/23	B025/23	SUSMITA EKKA	4
05.	Web029/23	B047/23	NARAYANA PUTA	5

Principal 24/1/23